505459616 05/03/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER J. ROGERS	12/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATHOS CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.			
Street Address:	C/O 13 MCVEIGHDRIVE			
City:	BARRIE			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4N 7E2			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	8136633				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-368-8311

**Email:** patassistant@dennisonip.com

Correspondent Name: WARREN HALL

Address Line 1: DENNISON ASSOCIATES

Address Line 2: 133 RICHMOND ST. W. SUITE 301 Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13356US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WARREN HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Warren Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed Assignment-2008#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment-2008#page2.tif

PATENT 505459616 REEL: 049072 FRAME: 0828

# Assignment

WHEREAS, I, PETER J. ROGERS, of 13 McVeigh Drive, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 7E2, Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

#### MODULAR SCAFFOLD SYSTEM

which is described in the application attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS,

ATHOS CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

c/o 13 McVeigh Drive Barrie, Ontario L4N 7E2 Canada

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

.../2

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

	WITNESS	my	hand	and	seal	this		2nL	day	of
		mber		***************************************	200	)8	at	the	City	of
	Bacc	<i>18</i>			, Provin	ce of C	mtario	, Canada		
					55	8		//aj		
					i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		/ A		gers	S. S.
WITN	ESS: 🤙						e engant			